Experience and address, fax & telephone nos., mobile no., & E-mail ID of the firm. 
   All documents in original to be produced in due course of time as & when asked by 

the Tender inviting authority. 

6. Earnest Money  2% of the Quoted Tender price in two parts, vize 
  a. Rs. 6,50,000.00 (Rupees Six Lakh fifty thousand only) as an initial Earnest Money Deposit 

shall accompany with Tender Proposal, in favour of the “The Chief Executive Officer, 
NKDA payable at Kolkata,”  

b. Earnest Money Deposit i.e. 2% of Tender amount beyond Rs.6, 50,000.00 (if any) shall have

[...]

cancelled. Online transfer of Earnest Money receipt (Scanned copy) shall be 
uploaded as Statutory document. 

7. 

8.    

Cost price of Tender 
documents 

Date and Time 
Schedule 

NIL for participating tender. Successful Bidder will pay Rs. 2,500.00 (Two thousand 
five hundred only) for each set of tender documents at the time of agreement. [Three 
sets of documents are required for necessary agreement] 

Sl. 
No. Particulars Date and Time 

a) Date of uploading of NIeT. and Tender 
Documents online) (Publishing Date) 

13/03/2025

[...]

i) Date of uploading of list of qualified Tenderer’s along 
with the offer rates through (on line), 

To be notified later. 

j) Also if necessary for further negotiation 
Through offline for final rate. 

To be notified later. 

9.  Time of completion  Time of completion of the Contract is 1825 (One thousand eight Hundred and twenty-five) 
calendar days from the date of issue of Work Order. 

10. Site inspection & 
general information 

Intending Tenderer’s are required to inspect the site of the Project with particular reference to 
location, nos. of households, Markets, Office establishments and its respective Road

[...]

thereof or be taken into consideration in the interpretation or construction thereof or of the Contract. 

(4) Cost: The work "cost" shall be deemed to include overhand costs whether on or off the Site. 

(5)  Period of completion: The period of completion shall be 1825 One thousand eight hundred and twenty-five Days) after 
issuing the work order. 

2.0. ENGINEER IN CHARGE AND HIS REPRESENTATIVES 

(1) Duties and Powers of Engineer in Charge and his Representative - The Engineer shall carry out such duties in 
issuing decisions, certificates and orders as are specified in the Contract.